executed by the Chairperson of the Board following approval by the Board.

3. Effective Date. The Effective Date of this Agreement shall be the date

that the Chairperson of the Board signs the Agreement.

II. PROMISES AND COVENANTS

1. Monetary Consideration. HTI agrees to pay the State ONE HUNDRED

TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($120,000.00) in full

satisfaction of all rent owed or owing to the State stemming from HTI’ s use and/or

occupancy of the Property. This payment shall be made within ONE (1) year of the

Effective Date; provided that if HTI completes its obligations under Paragraphs 11.4 and